YEMEN RESOURCE SITUATION

24/11/2022

Title CSP Yemen (2019-2022)

CPB Duration 01.Jan.2019 to 31.Dec.2022

Needs Based Plan (U.S. Dollars)
8,706,581,136

Allocated Contributions (in US$)

Share of Needs Based Plan (%)

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

BULGARIA

CANADA

CHINA

CROATIA

CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK

ESTONIA

EUROPEAN COMMISSION
FINLAND

FLEXIBLE FUNDING
FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY

ICELAND

ITALY

JAPAN

KUWAIT
LIECHTENSTEIN
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

OPEC FUND FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POLAND

PRIVATE DONORS
QATAR

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
RESOURCE TRANSFER
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SAUDI ARABIA

CSP Resource Situation

CPB RS

13,761,346
3,027,976
227,735
101,592,750
2,000,000
150,000
939,632
20,046,464
316,066
282,956,369
9,329,562
113,120,083
14,639,317
521,475,215
34,668
1,199,164
4,027,130
96,147,500
74,100,000
217,084
1,777
4,885,116
123,383,353
1,781,019
36,004,254
500,000
693,191
332,152,725
92,621,050
63,809,790
84,295,068
9,120,268
657,943,374

0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
3.2%
0.1%
1.3%
0.2%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
1.4%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
1.1%
0.7%
1.0%
0.1%
7.6%

© United Nations World Food Programme



WFP
O
AN
R
SLOVENIA 206,922 0.0%
SWEDEN 33,715,604 0.4%
SWITZERLAND 25,012,140 0.3%
UN CERF 71,571,088 0.8%
UN COUNTRY BASED POOLED FUNDS 26,804,977 0.3%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 295,134,570 3.4%
UNITED KINGDOM 225,522,300 2.6%
UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF) 32,161,274 0.4%
USA 2,181,001,461 25.1%
WORLD BANK 88,850,000 1.0%
Needs Based Plan Funded: 5,646,479,383
% Needs Based Plan Funded: 64.85%
Shortfall (of Needs Based Plan): 3,060,101,753

1. The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or
other financial adjustments.
2.Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.

CSP Resource Situation © United Nations World Food Programme

CPB RS



	CPB RS
	YE01


