

YEMEN RESOURCE SITUATION

24/11/2022

Title CSP Yemen (2019-2022)

CPB Duration **01.Jan.2019 to 31.Dec.2022**

Needs Based Plan (U.S. Dollars) 8,706,581,136

	5,705,361,136	
Donor	Allocated Contributions (in US\$)	Share of Needs Based Plan (%)
AUSTRALIA	13,761,346	0.2%
AUSTRIA	3,027,976	0.0%
BULGARIA	227,735	0.0%
CANADA	101,592,750	1.2%
CHINA	2,000,000	0.0%
CROATIA	150,000	0.0%
CZECH REPUBLIC	939,632	0.0%
DENMARK	20,046,464	0.2%
ESTONIA	316,066	0.0%
EUROPEAN COMMISSION	282,956,369	3.2%
FINLAND	9,329,562	0.1%
FLEXIBLE FUNDING	113,120,083	1.3%
FRANCE	14,639,317	0.2%
GERMANY	521,475,215	6.0%
HUNGARY	34,668	0.0%
ICELAND	1,199,164	0.0%
ITALY	4,027,130	0.0%
JAPAN	96,147,500	1.1%
KUWAIT	74,100,000	0.9%
LIECHTENSTEIN	217,084	0.0%
LITHUANIA	1,777	0.0%
LUXEMBOURG	4,885,116	0.1%
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME	123,383,353	1.4%
NEW ZEALAND	1,781,019	0.0%
NORWAY	36,004,254	0.4%
OPEC FUND FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT	500,000	0.0%
POLAND	693,191	0.0%
PRIVATE DONORS	332,152,725	3.8%
QATAR	92,621,050	1.1%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA	63,809,790	0.7%
RESOURCE TRANSFER	84,295,068	1.0%
RUSSIAN FEDERATION	9,120,268	0.1%
SAUDI ARABIA	657,943,374	7.6%



SLOVENIA	206,922	0.0%
SWEDEN	33,715,604	0.4%
SWITZERLAND	25,012,140	0.3%
UN CERF	71,571,088	0.8%
UN COUNTRY BASED POOLED FUNDS	26,804,977	0.3%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	295,134,570	3.4%
UNITED KINGDOM	225,522,300	2.6%
UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF)	32,161,274	0.4%
USA	2,181,001,461	25.1%
WORLD BANK	88,850,000	1.0%
Needs Based Plan Funded:	5,646,479,383	
% Needs Based Plan Funded:	64.85%	
Shortfall (of Needs Based Plan):	3,060,101,753	

^{1.} The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or other financial adjustments.

2. Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.